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Senior RGG - All Around Results

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB
A

DA
E

P
Total

# DB
A

DA
E

P
Total

# Σ

1.
ARAKAKI
CAMINHA
GONCALVES
FRANCESCHI
PIRCIO
URQUIZA

Maria Eduarda
Maria Paula
Mariana
Ana Luiza
Nicole
Barbara

Brazil
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA

6.00
7.100

5.60
6.500

0
25.200

1 5.50
7.300

7.10
6.250

0
26.150

1 51.350

2.
BERGUA NAVALES
CORRAL
CORTELLES
FERNANDEZ
MUNOZ
SOLAUN

Ines
Andrea
Marina
Andrea
Lucia
Salma

Spain
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP

5.00
7.350

5.90
5.350

0.30
23.300

2 5.30
7.200

6.50
5.750

0
24.750

2 48.050

3.
LAPORTE
LAVIT
LOXTON-VERNATON
LOZANO LEON
OKASHA
SOL

Maelys
Justine
Shana
Salome
Naia
Margaux

France
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA

4.30
6.050

5.70
5.800

0.35
21.500

3 4.90
6.600

4.90
4.100

0.30
20.200

5 41.700

4.
SALAS ESPINOZA
FLORES
GUTIERREZ
SALAZAR
VILLANUEVA
ALCOCER

Fernanda
Sofia
Julia
Kimberly
Karen
Dalia

Mexico
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX

3.90
6.250

5.10
4.800

0
20.050

4 3.50
6.500

5.50
4.450

0
19.950

6 40.000

5.
BALSYS
HANTOV
LEE
SLIPETS
SPATA
YE-GRANDA

Goda
Annabella Tsankova
Kristina
Anastasia
Alaini
Natalia

United States of America
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA

4.30
5.700

4.10
4.250

0
18.350

5 4.50
6.200

5.10
4.450

0
20.250

4 38.600

6.
ALEMAM
BURAK
GHOSH
KUTS
PISKUNOV

Jana
Dina
Elise
Margaret
Elizabet

Canada
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN

4.40
5.650

3.80
4.050

0
17.900

6 4.30
5.000

3.70
3.200

0.60
15.600

7 33.500

7.
CHEN
CHUANG
HUNAG
JU
LU
PAN

Yung-Chi
Yi-An
Yun-Jen
Jie-Chi
Pei-Chi
Yu-Kuan

Chinese Taipei
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE

2.10
3.800

2.00
1.150

0
9.050

8 4.00
5.200

6.00
5.900

0
21.100

3 30.150

8.
BARREDA TITUS
CALI MENDEZ
DIAZ
PORRAS OSORIO
RAMIREZ
VILLATORO

Isabella
Sofia Yamileth
Camila
Leslie
Nora
Mercedes

Guatemala
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA

2.40
4.100

2.50
1.650

0.35
10.300

7 2.80
4.600

3.30
1.500

0.60
11.600

8 21.900
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