



FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão

Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025



Senior RGG - All Around Results

Place	Surname	Name	Repr.	Year	Level	Coach	🌀🌀				●○				Σ
							DB A	DA E	P Total	#	DB A	DA E	P Total	#	
1.	ARAKAKI	Maria Eduarda	BRA				6.00	5.60	0	1	5.50	7.10	0	1	51.350
	CAMINHA	Maria Paula	BRA				7.100	6.500	23.200		7.300	6.250	26.150		
	GONCALVES	Mariana	BRA												
	FRANCESCHI	Ana Luiza	BRA												
	PIRCIO	Nicole	BRA												
	URQUIZA	Barbara	BRA												
2.	BERGUA NAVALES	Ines	ESP				5.00	5.90	0.30	2	5.30	6.50	0	2	48.050
	CORRAL	Andrea	ESP				7.350	5.350	23.300		7.200	5.750	24.750		
	CORTELLES	Marina	ESP												
	FERNANDEZ	Andrea	ESP												
	MUNOZ	Lucia	ESP												
	SOLAUN	Salma	ESP												
3.	LAPORTE	Maelys	FRA				4.30	5.70	0.35	3	4.90	4.90	0.30	5	41.700
	LAVIT	Justine	FRA				6.050	5.800	21.500		6.600	4.100	20.200		
	LOXTON-VERNATON	Shana	FRA												
	LOZANO LEON	Salome	FRA												
	OKASHA	Naia	FRA												
	SOL	Margaux	FRA												
4.	SALAS ESPINOZA	Fernanda	MEX				3.90	5.10	0	4	3.50	5.50	0	6	40.000
	FLORES	Sofia	MEX				6.250	4.800	20.050		6.500	4.450	19.950		
	GUTIERREZ	Julia	MEX												
	SALAZAR	Kimberly	MEX												
	VILLANUEVA	Karen	MEX												
	ALCOCER	Dalia	MEX												
5.	BALSYS	Goda	USA				4.30	4.10	0	5	4.50	5.10	0	4	38.600
	HANTOV	Annabella Tsankova	USA				5.700	4.250	18.350		6.200	4.450	20.250		
	LEE	Kristina	USA												
	SLIPETS	Anastasia	USA												
	SPATA	Alaini	USA												
	YE-GRANDA	Natalia	USA												
6.	ALEMAM	Jana	CAN				4.40	3.80	0	6	4.30	3.70	0.60	7	33.500
	BURAK	Dina	CAN				5.650	4.050	17.900		5.000	3.200	15.600		
	GHOSH	Elise	CAN												
	KUTS	Margaret	CAN												
	PISKUNOV	Elizabet	CAN												
7.	CHEN	Yung-Chi	TPE				2.10	2.00	0	8	4.00	6.00	0	3	30.150
	CHUANG	Yi-An	TPE				3.800	1.150	9.050		5.200	5.900	21.100		
	HUNAG	Yun-Jen	TPE												
	JU	Jie-Chi	TPE												
	LU	Pei-Chi	TPE												
	PAN	Yu-Kuan	TPE												
8.	BARREDA TITUS	Isabella	GUA				2.40	2.50	0.35	7	2.80	3.30	0.60	8	21.900
	CALI MENDEZ	Sofia Yamileth	GUA				4.100	1.650	10.300		4.600	1.500	11.600		
	DIAZ	Camila	GUA												
	PORRAS OSORIO	Leslie	GUA												
	RAMIREZ	Nora	GUA												
	VILLATORO	Mercedes	GUA												